RESOLUTION NO. 2019-09-____ (R)

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, NOMINATING INDIVIDUALS FOR CONSIDERATION TO SERVE THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS FOR THE CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT OF COLLIN COUNTY, AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas has determined the need to nominate individuals to the Board of Directors for the Central Appraisal District of Collin County. NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, THAT: Section 1. The City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas hereby nominates to the Board of Directors for residing at _ the Central Appraisal District of Collin County. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage. Section 2. Section 3. This Resolution shall be delivered to the Chief Appraiser of Collin County on or before October 14, 2019. DULY PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS ON THE 17th DAY OF SEPTEMNER, 2019. CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS GEORGE C. FULLER Mayor ATTEST: **EMPRESS DRANE** City Secretary LISA SEWELL **Deputy City Secretary** APPROVED AS TO FORM:

MARK S. HOUSER

City Attorney